# N1200006238

	equestor's Name)	· • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(Ad	ldress)	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Cir	ty/State/Zip/Phone #	)
PICK-UP		MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Name	)
(Dc	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates o	f Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	Office Use Only	

• ì

۰، ۲

600236764676

06/27/12--01017--027 \*\*43.75



LUL F6 2012 C. MUSTAIN

COVER	LETTER
COVER	LETIEN

## TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations

ration of corporations

### Love Is... Ministries, Inc.

NAME OF CORPORATION: \_\_\_\_\_\_ N12000006238

**DOCUMENT NUMBER:** 

The enclosed Articles of Amendment and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

# Christopher Forehand

Name of Contact Person

Love Is Ministries, Inc.

Firm/ Company

1841 Mate Circle

Address

Cantonment, Fl. 32533

City/ State and Zip Code

# Chriskimlandon@yahoo.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Christopher Forehand	850	607-1255
·	at (	)
Name of Contact Person	Area Co	ode & Daytime Telephone Number

Enclosed is a check for the following amount made payable to the Florida Department of State:

□ \$35 Filing Fee



\$43.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed) □\$52.50 Filing Fee Certificate of Status Certified Copy (Additional Copy is enclosed)

) <u>(</u>

Mailing Address Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 Street Address Amendment Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

See Attachment



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

June 28, 2012

CHRISTOPHER FOREHAND 1841 MATE CIRCLE CANTONMENT, FL 32533

SUBJECT: LOVE IS... MINISTRIES, INC. Ref. Number: N12000006238

We have received your document for LOVE IS... MINISTRIES, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$43.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The document you submitted has been prepared pursuant to profit statutes (chapter 607, Florida Statutes). As the entity was originally filed as a nonprofit corporation, this document should be filed pursuant to chapter 617, Florida Statutes.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Carol Mustain Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 812A00017631

Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation of

Two

(Name of Corporation as currently filed with the Florida Dept. of State)

N1200006238 (Document Number of Corporation (if known)

Pursuant to the provisions of section 617.1006, Florida Statutes, this Florida Not For Profit Corporation adopts the following amendment(s) to its Articles of Incorporation:

#### A. If amending name, enter the new name of the corporation:

	The new	
name must be distinguishable and contain the word "corporatio	on" or "incorporated" or the abbreviation "Corp " or "Inc."	
"Company" or "Co." may not be used in the name	Y	
B. <u>Enter new principal office address, if applicable:</u> (Principal office address <u>MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS</u> )	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	
-		<b>.</b>
- C. Enter new mailing address, if applicable:		G E v
(Mailing address <u>MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX</u> )		1 1 1 1
-		
	2*	

D. If amending the registered agent and/or registered office address in Florida, enter the name of the new registered agent and/or the new registered office address:

Name of New Registered Agent:

(Florida street address)

New Registered Office Address:

Florida . (Zip Code) J.

New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agent:

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent. I am familiar with and accept the obligations of the position.

(City)

Signature of New Registered Agent, if changing

Page 1 of 4

# ۰ د ۱.

# If amending the Officers and/or Directors, enter the title and name of each officer/director being removed and title, name, and address of each Officer and/or Director being added:

(Attach additional sheets. if necessary)

#### Please note the officer/director title by the first letter of the office title:

P = President; V = Vice President; T = Treasurer; S = Secretary; D = Director; TR = Trustee; C = Chairman or Clerk; CEO = Chief Executive Officer; CFO = Chief Financial Officer. If an officer/director holds more than one title, list the first letter of each office held. President. Treasurer. Director would be PTD.

Changes should be noted in the following manner. Currently John Doe is listed as the PST and Mike Jones is listed as the V. There is a change, Mike Jones leaves the corporation, Sally Smith is named the V and S. These should be noted as John Doe. PT as a Change. Mike Jones, V as Remove, and Sally Smith, SV as an Add.

Example: <u>X</u> Change	<u>PT</u>	John Doe	
<u>X</u> Remove	<u>v</u>	Mike Jones	
<u>X</u> Add	<u>SV</u>	Sally Smith	
<u>Type of Action</u> (Check One)	<u>Title</u>	Name	<u>Addres</u> s
I) Change Add Remove			
2) Change Add Remove			. <u></u>
3) Change Add Remove	<u></u>		
4) Change Add Remove			
5) Change Add Remove			·····
6) Change Add Remove			

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
E. <u>If amending or ac</u> (attach additional :	<mark>dding addit</mark> sheets. if ne	ional Articles, enter ch cessary). (Be specific)	ange(s) l	<u>iere</u> :		
Please	see	ATTAchment	for	The	Correct	Articles of
- INCorporation	<u>en</u>					
. <u> </u>						
····						
<del>-'</del>	·····					
			<u>    .                                </u>			
						······································
	· · · ·					
						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		, <u>,</u>				
	· · · ·					······································
·	· · · · ·					
					·····	
						<u></u>
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				····	ndar fondall for on a	
·		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				

The date of each amendment(s) adoption: 06/25/20/206/25/20/2 Effective date if applicable: (no more than 90 days after amendment file date) Adoption of Amendment(s) (CHECK ONE) The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the members and the number of votes east for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval. □ There are no members or members entitled to vote on the amendment(s). The amendment(s) was/were

adopted by the board of directors.

06/22/2012 Dated By the chairman or vice chairman of the board, president or other officer-if directors Signature have not been selected, by an incorporator - if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court appointed fiduciary by that fiduciary) (Typed or printed name of person signing)

President (Title of person signing)

# Amonde d ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

• •

#### OF LOVE IS... MINISTRIES, INC.

#### A FLORIDA NON PROFIT CORPORATION

#### Effective Date: 06/25/2012

The undersigned hereby associate themselves to form a corporation not for profit under Chapter 617 of the Florida Statutes, and for these purpose they adopt the following Articles of Incorporation:

#### ARTICLE | 06/25/2012

#### <u>Name</u>

The name of this corporation is Love Is... Ministries, Inc. whose principle address is 1841 Mate Circle Cantonment, FL 32533

#### ARTICLE II

#### STATEMENT OF CORPORATE NATURE

This is a nonprofit corporation organized solely for general education, religious, and charitable purposes pursuant to the Florida Corporations Not for Profit Law set forth in Chapter 617 of the Florida Statutes.

#### ARTICLE III

#### <u>TERM</u>

The term of existence of the corporation is perpetual.

#### **ARTICLE IV**

#### SPECIFIC AND GENERAL PURPOSES

The specific and primary purposes for which this corporation is formed are;

A. For the advancement of religion, charity, education and any other related or corresponding charitable purposes by the distribution of its funds for such purposes.

B. To operate exclusively in any other manner for religious, charitable and educational purposes as will qualify it as an exempt organization under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended, or under any corresponding provisions of any subsequent federal tax laws, covering the distributions to organizations qualified as a tax exempt organizations under the Internal Revenue Code, as amended, including private foundations and private operating foundations.

• .•

#### ARTICLE V

#### **MEMBERSHIP**

A. The corporation may have one or more classes of members, the qualifications and rights, including voting rights of which shall be designated in the bylaws

B. Rights and Liabilities of Members. The members of this corporation shall have no right, title, or interest whatsoever in its income, property, or assets, nor shall any portion of such income, property, or assets be distributed to any member on the dissolution or winding-up of this corporation. Members of this corporation shall not be personally liable for the debts, liabilities, or obligations of the corporation, and shall not be subject to any assessments.

#### ARTICLE VI

#### MANAGEMENT OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS

A. Board of Directors. The powers of this corporation shall be exercised, its properties controlled, and its affairs conducted by a board of directors, consisting of not less than (3) persons. The number of Directors of the corporation shall be seven (7), provided however that such number may be changed by a bylaw duly adopted by the members.

The Directors named herein as the first Board of Directors shall hold office until the first meeting of members at which time an election of Directors shall be held.

Directors elected at the first annual meeting, and at all times thereafter, shall serve for a term of one (1) year until the annual meeting of members following the election of Directors and until the qualification of the successors in office. Annual meetings shall be held as specified and provided in the bylaws at whatever place or places as the Board of Directors may designate from time to time by resolution.

Any Action required or permitted to be taken by one Board of Directors under any provision of law may be taken without a meeting, if all members of the Board shall individually or collectively consent in writing to such action. Such written consent or consents shall be filed with the minutes of the proceedings of the Board, and any such action by written consent shall have the same force and effect as if taken by unanimous vote of the Directors. Any certificate or other document filed under any provision of law which relates to action so taken shall state that the action was taken by unanimous written consent of the Board of Directors without a meeting, and that the Articles of Incorporation and By-laws of the corporation authorize the Directors to so act. Such a statement shall be prima facie evidence of such authority.

The names and addresses of such initial members of the Board of Directors are as Follows:

Christopher Forehand	9860 Monet Way Pensacola, Fl 32514
John Madison	10160 Bowman Ave Pensacola, Fl 32534
Susan Forehand	1841 Mate Circle Pensacola, Fl 32533
Melinda Madison	10160 Bowman Ave Pensacola, Fl 32534
Larry Hill	7387 Old Magnolia Ct. Navarre, Fl 32566
Andrew Bell	6690 Chumuckla Hwy Pace, Fl 32571
Kimberly Forehand	9860 Monet Way Pensacola, Fl 32514

٠١.

.

A. Corporate Officers. The Board of Directors shall elect the following officers: President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, Team Members and such other officers as the By-laws of this corporation may authorize the Directors to elect from time to time. Initially, such officers shall be elected at the first annual meeting of the Board of Directors. Until such election is held, the following persons shall serve as corporate officers:

Title	Name	Address
President	Christopher Forehand	9860 Monet Way Pensacola, Fl 32514
Vice President	John Madison	10160 Bowman Ave Pensacola, Fl 32534
Treasurer	Susan Forehand	1841 Mate Circle Pensacola, Fl 32533
Secretary	Melinda Madison	10160 Bowman Ave Pensacola, Fl 32534
Board Member	Larry Hill	7387 Old Magnolia Ct. Navarre, Fl 32566
Board Member	Andrew Bell	6690 Chumuckla Hwy Pace, Fl 32571
Board Member	Kimberly Forehand	9860 Monet Way Pensacola, Fl 32514

· }

#### ARTICLE VII

#### EARNINGS AND ACTIVITIES OF CORPORATION

A. No part of the net earnings of the corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributed to its members, directors, officers or other private persons, except that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in Article IV hereof.

B. No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of any candidate for public office.

C. Notwithstanding any other provision of these Articles, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a corporation exempt from Federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 (or the corresponding provision of any future United States Internal Revenue Law) or (b) by a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1954 (or the corresponding provision of any future United States Internal Revenue Law).

D. Notwithstanding any other provision of these Articles, this corporation shall not, except to an insubstantial degree, engage in any activities or exercise any powers that are not in furtherance of the purposes of this corporation.

#### **ARTICLE VIII**

#### **DISTRIBUTION OF ASSETS**

Upon dissolution of the corporation, the Board of Directors shall, after paying or making provisions for the payment of all the liabilities of the corporation, dispose of all of the assets of the corporation exclusively for the purposes of the corporation in such a manner, or to such organizations organized and operated exclusively for charitable, education, religious, or scientific purpose as shall at the time qualify as an exempt organization or organizations under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 (or the corresponding provision of any future United States Internal Revenue Law), as the Board of Directors shall determine. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by court of competent jurisdiction in the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

#### **ARTICLE IX**

#### **MEMBERSHIP**

The qualification for members and the manner of their admission shall be regulated by the Bylaw for this corporation.

#### ARTICLE X

#### SUBSCRIBERS

The names and residence addresses of the Subscribers of this corporation are as follows: (a minimum of one (1) only is required)

Christopher Forehand	9860 Monet Way Pensacola, FI 32514
John Madison	10160 Bowman Ave Pensacola, Fl 32534

#### Article XI

#### **AMENDMENT OF BY-LAWS**

Subject to the limitations contained in the By-laws, and any limitations set forth in the Corporations Not for Profit Law of the State of Florida, concerning corporate action that must be authorized or approved by the members of the corporation, By-laws of this corporation may be made, altered, rescinded, added to, or new By-laws may be adopted, either by a resolution of the Board of Directors of by following the procedure set forth therefore in the By-laws.

#### **ARTICLE XII**

#### **DEDICATION OF ASSETS**

The property of this corporation is irrevocably dedicated to religious, educational or charitable purposes and no part of the net income or assets of this corporation shall ever inure to the benefit of any director, officer or member thereof, or to the benefit of any private individual.

#### ARTICLE XIII

#### **REGISTERED AGENT AND OFFICE**

The address of the corporation's registered office shall be 125 West Romana Street, Suite 550 Pensacola FI, 32502 and the name of its registered agent at said address shall be Karl Labertew.

#### ARTICLE XIV

#### **AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES**

Amendments to these Articles of Incorporation may be proposed by a resolution adopted by the Board of Directors and presented to a quorum of members for their vote in the manner set forth in the By-Laws of this corporation.

We, the undersigned, being the Subscribers and incorporators of this corporation, for the purpose of forming this nonprofit corporation under the laws of the State of Florida, have executed these Articles of Incorporation, This 25<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2012

**Christopher Forehand** 

Kimberly Forehand